
New York

Tribal Transportation Program 
Transportation Improvement Program

Tribal Transporation Program 

Transportation Improvement Program

State of

2022
This report includes all construction projects on current approved Tribal TIPs in this State.

Exported on 11/30/2022 8:50:20 AM 1



Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2014

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTP438:810 Erie11.5Reconstruction $1,938,131

Comments:

SR 438 Safety Improvements

$1,938,131Total Amount for 2014

Exported on 11/30/2022 8:50:29 AM 2



Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2023

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTP;TTPSF;0509, 20 Cattaraugus1.0 Intersection of Broad Street, Hoy Street, 
Messenger Street, and Iroquois Drive

New Construction $2,623,632

To construct a roundabout at the intersections of Broad Street, Hoy Street, Messenger Street, and Iroquois 
Drive. According to the Seneca Nation's Transportation Safety Plan, this is the number 1 priority location to 
improve with the highest frequency of crashes according to data. The Nation would need to acquire a corner 

Comments:

Broad Street Roundabout

TTP;314-15 Cattaraugus0.5Reconstruction $350,000

To reconstruct the land slide at Lower Indian Hill Road (Prospect Street) in the Town of Perrysburg, NY. This 
section is off territory but provides access to Indian Hill Road. In RIFDS we have a MOU with the Town of 
Perrysburg. The detour for Seneca residents is a 10 mile detour one way. The Town of Perrysburg has a 

Comments:

Prospect Street Landslide Repairs

TTP;TTP 
Bridge;

438-810 Erie0.1PS&E Only $322,045

The Nation has just hired an engineer for the design to replace the Route 438 Bridge over Clear Creek. The 
Nation is applying for TTP Bridge funds for the PS&E. The Construction is estimated at $3,337,000.00. The 
bridge length is 128'. BIN 6060710

Comments:

Route 438 Bridge over Clear Creek

$3,295,677Total Amount for 2023

Exported on 11/30/2022 8:50:30 AM 3



Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2024

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTP;312-10 Cattaraugus1.5 Center Road in JimersontownNew Construction $4,500,000

To construct sidewalks in the Jimersontown area. Center Road is a 20' roadway with 1' shoulders. Center Road 
has a high volume vehicle use as Center Road leads to the Seneca Fire Station, Allegany Community Center, 
Allegany Elders Center, Allegany DPW / Fleet, Community pool and playground.  Ther are a lot of young 

Comments:

Jimersontown Walkability

TTP;509-15,20 Cattaraugus2.0 VariousNew Construction $285,000

To engineer safety improvements along the Route 417 / Broad Street Corridor. Engineer a side walk to remove 
pedestrians from the roadway from McDonalds to Burger King. CE will be done with administrative support.

Comments:

Route 417/Broad Streer Corridor Safety Improvements

$4,785,000Total Amount for 2024

Exported on 11/30/2022 8:50:32 AM 4



INDIAN ROADS RESERVATION PROGRAM
CSTIPS Module of ITIMS

CSTIP Report

The CSTIP report shows the full contents of one or more CSTIPS.
For example, if the report is requested for a particular reservation with a managing entity that also manages two other reservations, then projects for all 
three reservations are reported.  This means that subtotal amounts are always correct, no matter what the filter might be.  However, see the next remark on 
how to read subtotals.

The CSTIP Subtotal is the full total for values on the CSTIP.
The state subtotal is the sum of the values in the state and on the current CSTIP.  This report does not show overall state totals.
The location subtotal is the sum of values for projects on a particular reservation and in a particular state.  When a reservation lies in two states, project data
for each part including the subtotal is presented in separate places.

Any type of CSTIP may be the subject of the report.



Indian Reservation Roads Programs
Federal Lands Highway

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM

REPORT FILTERS:

   Location = S-**-***

   program_class_code = 6V1

   CSTIP Type         = TIP
Any level TIP/EIP Report

Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Page 2 of 4

 1,237,606  1,485,127  1,485,127  1,485,127  0  5,692,987
 5,692,987

 1,237,606  1,485,127  1,485,127  1,485,127  0  5,692,987

S5030728

S5050722

S5050725

S5050729

S50P0007

S50RM709

 0

 0

 882,606

 55,000

 100,000

 200,000

 1,185,127

 0

 0

 0

 100,000

 200,000

 135,127

 1,050,000

 0

 0

 100,000

 200,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,855,381

 1,050,000

 1,532,606

 55,000

 400,000

 800,000

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 882,606

 0
 0

 55,000
 0
 0
 0

 100,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 200,000

 0
 1,185,127

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 100,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 200,000

 0
 135,127

 0
 0

 0
 1,050,000

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 100,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 200,000

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 1,855,381

 0
 0

 0
 1,050,000

 0
 0

 0
 1,532,606

 0
 0

 55,000
 0
 0
 0

 400,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 800,000

Rt 0322 Tarbell Rd

Rt 332 Beaver Meadow Rd

Rt 0339 Frogtown Rd

 Rt 352 Pump House Rd

Saint Regis Transportation Planning

Saint Regis Road Maintenance

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

 1,237,606  1,485,127  1,485,127  1,485,127

RECONS

RECONS

REHAB

RECONS

PLANING

RDMAINT

R

R

R

R

O

O

7

7

7

9

P9

RM

36 - New YorkState 
S50007 - Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe

033 - Franklin

033 - Franklin

033 - Franklin

033 - Franklin

033 - Franklin

033 - Franklin

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

County

County

County

County

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Location Covers that part of the reservation within the current state.
Projects on the CSTIP withn this state are listed and subtotaled in this section

Location Subtotal

State Subtotal
CSTIP Subtotal

6V1Program Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2022

Funding Amount  1,237,606

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP
S50007 - Saint Regis Mohawk TribeEntity Name

 0

 0
 535,127

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 650,000

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 100,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 200,000

 535,127

 0

 650,000

 0

 100,000

 200,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

30-AUG-22FHWA Approved Date



Indian Reservation Roads Programs
Federal Lands Highway

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM

REPORT FILTERS:

   Location = S-**-***

   program_class_code = 6V1

   CSTIP Type         = TIP
Any level TIP/EIP Report

Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Page 3 of 4

 353,332  423,998  423,998  423,998  0  1,625,326
 1,625,326

 353,332  423,998  423,998  423,998  0  1,625,326

S5051RM1

 353,332  423,998  423,998  0  1,625,326

PE
CONS

CE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 353,332

 0
 0
 0

 423,998

 0
 0
 0

 423,998

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 1,625,326

Oneida Road Maintenance

TotalPhase

 353,332  423,998  423,998  423,998

RDMAINT

O

RM

36 - New YorkState 
S50011 - Oneida Nation

065 - Oneida
Name
County
Project Type
Work Type

PCAS
Class

Location Covers that part of the reservation within the current state.
Projects on the CSTIP withn this state are listed and subtotaled in this section

Location Subtotal

State Subtotal
CSTIP Subtotal

6V1Program Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2022

Funding Amount  353,332

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP
S50011 - ONEIDA NATION OF NEW YORKEntity Name

 0

 0
 0
 0

 423,998
 423,998Total

FY 2022 ($) FY 2023 ($) FY 2024 ($) FY 2025 ($) FY 2026 ($)

02-AUG-22FHWA Approved Date



Indian Reservation Roads Programs
Federal Lands Highway

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM

REPORT FILTERS:

   Location = S-**-***

   program_class_code = 6V1

   CSTIP Type         = TIP
Any level TIP/EIP Report

Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Page 4 of 4

 63,105  75,726  75,726  75,726  0  290,283
 290,283

 63,105  75,726  75,726  75,726  0  290,283

S50PL361

S50RM361
 61,671

 1,434

 74,005

 1,721

 74,005

 1,721

 0

 0

 283,686

 6,597

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 61,671

 0
 0
 0

 1,434

 0
 0
 0

 74,005

 0
 0
 0

 1,721

 0
 0
 0

 74,005

 0
 0
 0

 1,721

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 283,686

 0
 0
 0

 6,597

SHINNECOCK TRANSPORTATION PLANN

SHINNECOCK ROAD MAINTENANCE

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

 63,105  75,726  75,726  75,726

PLANING

RDMAINT

O

O

P10

RM

36 - New YorkState 
S50036 - Shinnecock Indian Nation

103 - Suffolk

103 - Suffolk

Name

Name

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Location Covers that part of the reservation within the current state.
Projects on the CSTIP withn this state are listed and subtotaled in this section

Location Subtotal

State Subtotal
CSTIP Subtotal

6V1Program Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2022

Funding Amount  63,105

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP
S50036 - SHINNECOCK INDIAN NATIONEntity Name

 0

 0
 0
 0

 74,005

 0
 0
 0

 1,721

 74,005

 1,721

Total

Total

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

FY 2026 ($)

02-AUG-22FHWA Approved Date




