Tribal Transporation Program Transportation Improvement Program

State of

New York

Tribal Transportation Program Transportation Improvement Program 2022

This report includes all construction projects on current approved Tribal TIPs in this State.

Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2014

Type of Work	Route	Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount
SR 438 Safety Improve	ments					
Reconstruction	438:810	11.5		Erie	TTP	\$1,938,131
Com	nments:					
Total Amount for 2014						\$1,938,131

Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2023

Type of Work		Route	Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount
Broad Street Roun	dabout						
New Construction	n (0509, 20	1.0	Intersection of Broad Street, Hoy Street, Messenger Street, and Iroquois Drive	Cattaraugus	TTP;TTPSF;	\$2,623,632
	Comments	Drive. A	ccording to th	bout at the intersections of Broad Street, Hoy S e Seneca Nation's Transportation Safety Plan, t est frequency of crashes according to data. The	his is the number	1 priority location	to
Prospect Street La	ndslide R	epairs					
Reconstruction		314-15	0.5		Cattaraugus	TTP;	\$350,000
	Comments	section i	s off territory	d slide at Lower Indian Hill Road (Prospect Stre but provides access to Indian Hill Road. In RIFD ur for Seneca residents is a 10 mile detour one	OS we have a MOL	J with the Town o	f
Route 438 Bridge o	over Clear	Creek					
PS&E Only	4	438-810	0.1		Erie	TTP;TTP Bridge;	\$322,045
	Comments	Nation is		red an engineer for the design to replace the Ro TTP Bridge funds for the PS&E. The Constructi BIN 6060710			
Total Amount for 2023							\$3,295,677

Seneca Nation

Construction Year 2024

Type of Work	Route	Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount
Jimersontown Walkabil	ity					
New Construction	312-10	1.5	Center Road in Jimersontown	Cattaraugus	TTP;	\$4,500,000
Route 417/Broad Streer	has a hiç Allegany	gh volume vehi Elders Center	in the Jimersontown area. Center Road is a cle use as Center Road leads to the Seneca, Allegany DPW / Fleet, Community pool an	a Fire Station, Allega	ny Communi	ty Center,
New Construction	509-15,20	2.0	Various	Cattaraugus	TTP;	\$285,000
Comi			rovements along the Route 417 / Broad Stre adway from McDonalds to Burger King. CE			
Total Amount for 2024						



INDIAN ROADS RESERVATION PROGRAM CSTIPS Module of ITIMS

CSTIP Report

The CSTIP report shows the full contents of one or more CSTIPS.

For example, if the report is requested for a particular reservation with a managing entity that also manages two other reservations, then projects for all three reservations are reported. This means that subtotal amounts are always correct, no matter what the filter might be. However, see the next remark on how to read subtotals.

The CSTIP Subtotal is the full total for values on the CSTIP.

The state subtotal is the sum of the values in the state and on the current CSTIP. This report does not show overall state totals.

The location subtotal is the sum of values for projects on a particular reservation and in a particular state. When a reservation lies in two states, project data for each part including the subtotal is presented in separate places.

Any type of CSTIP may be the subject of the report.



Indian Reservation Roads Programs Federal Lands Highway Any level TIP/EIP Report

REPORT FILTERS:

Location = S-**-**

program_class_code = 6V1 CSTIP Type = TIP



Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Entity Name S500 Program Class Code 6V1 S50007 - Saint Regis Mohaw k Tribe

TIP Fiscal Year CSTIP Type

2022 FHWA Approved Date 30-AUG-22 **Funding Amount** 1,237,606 **FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP**

State Location 36 - New York S50007 - Saint Regis Mohaw k Tribe Projects on the CSTIP withn this state are list Covers that part of the result of the resul	FY 2026 (\$) 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0	the current state.
PCAS S5030728 Phase Class FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$) Name Rt 0322 Tarbell Rd CONS 0 535,127 1,185,127 135,12 County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0 Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	FY 2026 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FY 2026 (\$)	Tota
Class R PE 0 0 0 Name Rt 0322 Tarbell Rd CONS 0 535,127 1,185,127 135,12 County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0 Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 FY 2026 (\$)	1,855,38
Class R PE 0 0 0 Name Rt 0322 Tarbell Rd CONS 0 535,127 1,185,127 135,12 County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0 Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 FY 2026 (\$)	1,855,38
County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0 Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 27 0 FY 2026 (\$)	
Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	FY 2026 (\$)	1,855,38
	FY 2026 (\$)	1,855,38
Work Type 7 Total 0 535,127 1,185,127 135,12	FY 2026 (\$)	1,855,38
PCAS S5050722 Phase <u>FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$)</u>	0 0	Tota
******	-	
Name Rt 332 Beaver Meadow Rd CONS 0 0 0 1,050,00	0 0	1,050,00
County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0 Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	0 0	
Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0 Work Type 7 Total 0 0 0 1,050,000	0 0	1,050,00
PCAS S5050725 Phase FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Tota
Class R PE 0 0 0 Name Rt 0339 Frogtow n Rd CONS 882,606 650,000 0	0 0	1,532,60
County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0	0 0	1,332,00
Project Type REHAB Z 0 0 0	0 0	
	0 0	1,532,60
PCAS S5050729 Phase FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Tota
Class R PE 55,000 0 0	0 0	55,00
Name Rt 352 Pump House Rd CONS 0 0 0	0 0	00,00
County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0	0 0	
Project Type RECONS Z 0 0 0	0 0	
Work Type 9 Total 55,000 0 0	0 0	55,00
PCAS S50P0007 Phase FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Tota
Class O PE 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000	0 0	400,00
Name Saint Regis Transportation Planning CONS 0 0	0 0	
County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0	0 0	
Project Type PLANING Z 0 0 0 World Type PLANING Total 400,000 400,000 400,000	0 0	400.00
Work Type P9 Total 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000		400,00
PCAS S50RM709 Phase FY 2022 (\$) FY 2023 (\$) FY 2024 (\$) FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Tota
Class O PE 0 0 0	0 0	
Name Saint Regis Road Maintenance CONS 0 0 0 County 033 - Franklin CE 0 0 0	0 0	
Project Type RDMA INT Z 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000	0 0	800,00
Work Type RM Total 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000		
Location Subtotal 1,237,606 1,485,127 1,485,127 1,485,127	27 0	5,692,98
State Subtotal 1,237,606 1,485,127 1,485,127 1,485,127	27 0	5,692,98
TIP Subtotal 1,237,606 1,485,127 1,485,127 1,485,127	27 0	5,692,98

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM



Indian Reservation Roads Programs Federal Lands Highway Any level TIP/EIP Report

REPORT FILTERS:

Location = S-**-**

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP

program_class_code = 6V1 CSTIP Type = TIP



Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Entity Name S500 Program Class Code 6V1 S50011 - ONEIDA NATION OF NEW YORK

TIP Fiscal Year CSTIP Type

2022

FHWA Approved Dat	e 02-AUG-22 Funding A	amount 353,332						
State Location	36 - New York S50011 - Oneida Nation			Projects on the			ed and subtotaled ervation within th	
PCAS	S5051RM1	Phase	FY 2022 (\$)	FY 2023 (\$)	FY 2024 (\$)	FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Total
Class	0	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	Oneida Road Maintenance	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	065 - Oneida	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	RDMA INT	Z	353,332	423,998	423,998	423,998	0	<u>1,625,326</u>
Work Type	RM	Total	353,332	423,998	423,998	423,998	0	1,625,326
Location Subtot	al		353,332	423,998	423,998	423,998	0	1,625,326
State Subtotal			353,332	423,998	423,998	423,998	0	1,625,326
CSTIP Subtotal			353,332	423,998	423,998	423,998	0	1,625,326

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM Page 3 of 4



Indian Reservation Roads Programs Federal Lands Highway Any level TIP/EIP Report

REPORT FILTERS:

Location = S-**-**

program_class_code = 6V1
CSTIP Type = TIP



Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Entity Name S50036 - SHINNECOCK INDIAN NATION Program Class Code 6V1

CSTIP Type TIP Fiscal Year 2022 FHWA Approved Date 02-AUG-22 Funding Amount 63,105 FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP

State	36 - New York			Projects on th	e CSTIP withn th	is state are liste	d and subtotaled	I in this section
Location	S50036 - Shinnecock Indian Nation				Covers tha	t part of the rese	ervation within th	e current state.
PCAS	S50PL361	Phase	FY 2022 (\$)	FY 2023 (\$)	FY 2024 (\$)	FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Total
Class	0	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	SHINNECOCK TRANSPORTATION PLAN	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	103 - Suffolk	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	PLANING	Z	61,671	74,005	74,005	74,005	0	<u>283,686</u>
Work Type	P10	Total	61,671	74,005	74,005	74,005	0	283,686
PCAS	S50RM361	Phase	FY 2022 (\$)	FY 2023 (\$)	FY 2024 (\$)	FY 2025 (\$)	FY 2026 (\$)	Total
Class	0	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	SHINNECOCK ROAD MAINTENANCE	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	103 - Suffolk	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	RDMA INT	Z	1,434	1,721	1,721	1,721	0	6,597
Work Type	RM	Total	1,434	1,721	1,721	1,721	0	6,597
Location Subtot	al		63,105	75,726	75,726	75,726	0	290,283
State Subtotal			63,105	75,726	75,726	75,726	0	290,283
STIP Subtotal			63,105	75,726	75,726	75,726	0	290,283

30-NOV-2022 04:20 PM Page 4 of 4